
 

July 2024 

 

 Lectionary Readings 
July 7th              7th Sunday after Pentecost Lectors  Greeters 

2 Samuel 5: 1-5, 9-10 
Psalm 48 
2 Corinthians 12: 2-10 
Mark 6: 1-13 

Arnold Hatfield 
Bev DeVouge 
Tom Rudolph 

 Robin Phillips 
Tom Rudolph 
Bob Adams 
Placide Chiasson 
 

July 14th         8th Sunday after Pentecost    

2 Samuel 6: 1-5, 12b-19 
Psalm 24 
Ephesians 1: 3-14 
Mark 6: 14-29 

Judy Rose 
Cory Lunn 

Prue Hansen 

  
 
 
 
 

July 21st       9th Sunday after Pentecost    Altar Flowers 

2 Samuel 7: 1-14a 
Psalm 89: 20-37 
Ephesians 2: 11-22 
Mark 6: 30-34, 53-56 

Elaine MacInnis 
Arnold Hatfield 

Stephen Hamlin 

7th          
14th  
21st  
28th         

Sylvia Jeffery 
Bev DeVouge 
Crowe family 
Vacant 
 
 

July 28th          10th Sunday after Pentecost    

2 Samuel 11: 1-15 
Psalm 14 
Ephesians 3: 14-21 
John 6: 1-21 

Kim Benedict 
Karen Torraville 
David Torraville 

  
 
 
 
 

    Chancel Guild 

   7th 

14th  
21st  
28th  

Team October 
Team November 
Team January 
Team February 
 

 
 



August 2024 

 

 Lectionary Readings 
August 4th             11th Sunday after Pentecost Lectors  Greeters 

2 Samuel 11: 26 – 12:13a 
Psalm 51: 1-13 
Ephesians 4: 1-16 
John 6: 24-35 

John Greer 
Walter Spears 

Natasha Bejarano 

  Roger MacNutt 
Placide Chiasson 
Bob Adams 
Neil Harris 
 

August 11th       12th Sunday after Pentecost    

2 Samuel 18: 5-9, 15, 31-33 
Psalm 130 
Ephesians 4:25 – 5:2 
John 6: 35, 41-51 

Joan MacDonald 
Leona Hunt 

Jeff Hunt 

 
 
 
 
 

 

August 18th        13th Sunday after Pentecost   Altar Flowers 

1 Kings 2: 10-12, 3: 3-14 
Psalm 111 
Ephesians 5: 15-20 
John 6: 51-58 

Gordon West 
Tom Rudolph 

Judy Rose 

4th         
11th  
18th   
25th          

Kim Benedict 
Doris Tedford 
Shirley Lorraine 
St. John’s Choir 
 

August 25th          14th Sunday after Pentecost    

1 Kings 8: 22-30, 41-43 
Psalm 84 
Ephesians 6: 10-20 
John 6: 56-69 

Maria Murphy 
Faye Kennedy 

Joan MacDonald 
 

   
 
 
 
 

    Chancel Guild 

  
 
 

4th 
11th 
18th 
25th  

Team March 
Team April 
Team May 
Team June 

 
 
 
 
 



September 2024 

 

 Lectionary Readings 
September 1st           15th Sunday after Pentecost Lectors  Greeters 

Song of Solomon 2: 8-13 
Psalm 45: 1-2, 7-10 
James 1: 17-27 
Mark 7: 1-8, 14-15, 21-23 

Bev DeVouge 
Jacquie Muers 

Jon Muers 

  
 

Michael & Hazel Sherren 
Faye Kennedy 
Harry & Judy MacKenzie 
 
 

September 8th      16th Sunday after Pentecost    

Proverbs 22: 1-2, 8-9, 22-23 
Psalm 125 
James 2: 1-10, 14-17 
Mark 7: 24-37 

Jason Reynolds 
Sarah Lennerton 

Gordon West 

  
 
 
 
 

September 15th        17th Sunday after Pentecost   Altar Flowers 

Proverbs 1: 20-33 
Psalm 19 
James 3: 1-12 
Mark 8: 27-38 

Faye Kennedy 
Prue Hansen 
Maria Murphy 

1st      
8th 
15th     
22nd 
29th    
 

Robin Phillips 
Lynn Rawlinson   
Kim & Neil Harris 
Vacant 
Vacant 

September 22nd        18th Sunday after Pentecost    

Proverbs 31: 10-31 
Psalm 1 
James 3:13 – 4:3, 7-8a 
Mark 9: 30-37 

Darrell Feltmate 
Elaine MacInnis 
Mary Feltmate 

  
 

 

September 29th       Saint Michael and All Angels  

Genesis 28: 10-17 
Psalm 103: 19-22 
Revelation 12: 7-12 
John 1: 47-51 

Leona Hunt 
Arnold Hatfield 

Jeff Hunt 

 

 Chancel Guild 

1st   
8th  
15th  
22nd 
29th   

Team October 
Team November 
Team January 
Team February 
Team March 

 
 
 
 



 
 

July 2024 
Sunday  Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 

1 2 

 

3  4 
 

 

5 
 

6 

7 
 
10:00 a.m. HE (BAS) 
 
 
 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 

 
13 

14 
 
10:00 a.m. HE (BAS) 
 
 
 
 

15 

 
16 
 

17 

 

18 

 
19 

 
20 
 

21 
 
10:00 a.m. MP (BAS) 
 

22 

 
23 

 
24 
 

25 26 

 
27 

 

28 
 
10:00 a.m. HE (BAS) 
 
 
 

29 

 
30 
 

31 
 

   

 
 
 
 



August 2024 
Sunday  Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

   
 
 

 1 

 
2 3 

 

4 
 
10:00 a.m. HE (BAS) 
 
 

5 

 
6 7 

 

8 9 10 

11 
 

10:00 a.m. MP (BAS) 

12 13 14 15 16 

 
17 
 

18 
 
10:00 a.m. HE (BAS) 
 
 
 
 

19 

 
20 

 
21 

 
22 23 

 
24 

25 
 
10:00 a.m. HE (BAS) 
 
 
 

 

26 27 
 

28 29 30 31 

 
 
 
 
 
 



September 2024 
Sunday  Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 
 
10:00 a.m. HE (BAS) 
 
 
  
 

2 

 
3 
 

Spiritual Development  
7:00 p.m. 

4 
 

5 
 
Pastoral Ministry 
1:00 p.m. 

6 

 
7 
 

8 

 
8:00 a.m. HE (BCP) 
10:00 a.m. HE (BAS) 
Coffee Hour 
 

9 

 

10 
 

Property Committee  
7:00 p.m. 

11 
 
Finance 1:00 p.m. 
 

12 
 

13 

 
Meditation 10:00 a.m. 
Lectionary Bible Study  
11:00 a.m. 

14 
 
 

15       
 
 10:00 a.m.  Holy Eucharist 

 
 
 

16 17 
 
Parish Council 6:30 p.m. 

18 
 

19 20 
 
Meditation 10:00 a.m. 
Lectionary Bible Study  
11:00 a.m. 
 

21 
 
COMMUNITY DINNER 
3:00 – 5:00 p.m. 

22 
 
10:00 a.m. HE (BAS) 
 
 
 

23 
 

24 25 26 27 
 
Meditation 10:00 a.m. 
Lectionary Bible Study  
11:00 a.m. 

28 

29 
 
10:00 a.m. MP (BAS) 

30      

 


